504373121 05/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4419815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James G. MOREDOCK	05/17/2017
Eric L. EHRENBERG	05/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SY-KLONE COMPANY	
Street Address:	4390 IMESON ROAD	
City:	JACKSONVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32219	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14086254		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JESSE O. COLLIER

Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	165130.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRETCHEN BASHORE
SIGNATURE:	/Gretchen Bashore/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=4945594_1#page1.tif

PATENT 504373121 REEL: 042420 FRAME: 0772

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	JAMES G. MOREDOCK	(2) ERIC L. EH	RENBERG		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)			
	of inventor(s)	(5)		(6)			
		(7)		(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, an hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	THE SY-KLONE COMPANY				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10))) 4390 IMESON ROAD JACKSONVILLE, FL 32219				
	V	right, invent provis includ the pro- confin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the enright, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the United States and in other countries on the invention, known as				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Annication Number	(11)	VERSATILE COMPACT AIR PREDISPOSABLE AIR FILTER CART	CLEANER, AIR CLEANI RIDGE FOR AIR PRECL	NG METHOD AND SANER		
	Application Number (Attomey Dacket No. 165130.01), filed on even date herewith or as						
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	14/086,254			
. ,	Identification for	` '	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		······································		
	filed applications	filed	November 21, 2013				
provision the Unit and all pright to agrees the	ch interference or post-grant 3). Each undersigned agree as of the International Convertion of Each undersigned agree as the Each undersigned authors the Each undersigned authors the Each undersigned authors the convey the entire interest her this assignment is binding 6). Each undersigned herebable in order to comply with	proceeding to execution for the extending for the extending from the exit of the extending from the exit assigns on Assigns grants.	ng. ute all papers and documents and per reprotection of Industrial Property or some all affirmative acts which may be each the Assignee may file an applicate requests the Commissioner of the U, said application(s) to the said Assigner and that he or she has not executing and that he or she has not executing and Assignor's heirs, successors the firm of OLIFF PLC the power to in	orm any act which may be imilar agreements. necessary to obtain, maint on for patent or other grar S. Patent and Trademark Ce, as Assignee of the entire of a will not execute, a assigns and legal represessert on this assignment an	Office and other issuing authorities to issue an e interest, and covenants that he or she has fu ny agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and		
	In witness whereaf, execute	d by the	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the	c undersie des Ladueis).	N.		
Date	5 m Jaon		Inventor Signature.		(SEAL)		
Date	5/17/2017		Inventor Signature	W////	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date	***************************************		Romandon Clarenterno		ZSITE A V.N.		
Date	700000000000000000000000000000000000000		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date		•••••	laventor Signature		(SEAL)		
then it s	This assignment should pro hould be signed before at lea			within the U.S.A(b) a U	S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither,		
Date			Witness				
Date							

PATENT REEL: 042420 FRAME: 0773

RECORDED: 05/18/2017